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Corporate Sales Department
1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary IL 60013
847/639-2361
Fax 847/639-1469
info@coilcraft.com

North America
A De Young Mfg., Inc.

12920 N.E. 125th Way
Kirkland WA 98034
Martin De Young, Carey Smith
800-733-3641, 425/823-4798
Fax 425/821-8633
salesteam@deyoungmfg.com

B Coilcraft, Inc.
San Mateo County:
161 Cortez Avenue
Half Moon Bay CA 94019
Carol Lapinski
650/726-9480
Fax 650/726-9315
mscoilcraft@earthlink.net

Santa Clara County:
23397 Deerfield Road
Los Gatos CA 95033
Vic Kairis
408/353-2922
Fax 408/353-6775
vkairis@coilcraft.com

C Stewart Marketing, Inc.
23120 Alicia Parkway, Suite 209
Mission Viejo CA 92692
Steve Stewart
949/454-0933
Fax 949/454-0932
sstew72628@aol.com

D Coilcraft, Inc.
18240 Midway Rd., Suite 1603
Dallas TX 75287
Jodi Tucker
972/248-3575
Fax 972/248-3948
joditucker@earthlink.net

E LTM Sales
5270 North Park Place N.E.
Suite 113
Cedar Rapids IA 52402
Al Reinbolt
319/447-4743
Fax 319/447-4744
ltmsales@aol.com

F J. L. Tucker & Associates
5270 North Park Place N.E.
Suite 113
Cedar Rapids IA 52402
Jack Tucker
319/447-4741
Fax 319/447-4744
jtucker878@aol.com

G Millenium Sales Inc.
1050 Grand View Boulevard
Suite 512
Huntsville AL 35824
Bob Wood
256/461-9482
Fax 256/461-9482
millenn@gateway.com

H Jettco & Associates
3280 Brownstone Court
Suwanee GA 30024
Jack Jett
770/495-7785
Fax 770/495-0801
jjett@jettco.com

I Coilcraft, Inc.
106 Maldon Drive
Cary NC 27513
Scott Harris
919/460-5362
Fax 919/460-5363
sharris@coilcraft.com

J Henry G. Richter, Inc.
615 Sherwood Parkway, Suite 3
Mountainside NJ 07092-2158
Bob List
908/233-4615
Fax 908/233-4638
richtrlist@aol.com

K PO Box 4
Clarklake MI 49234
Richard Trull
517/529-9285
Fax 517/529-9617

L Foster & Wager, Inc.
2511 Browncroft Boulevard.
Rochester NY 14625-1513
David Wager
716/385-7744
Fax 716/586-1359
dwager@msn.com

M Coilcraft, Inc.
453-55 Washington Street
Duxbury MA 02331
Bob Anderson
781/934-9095
Fax 781/934-5164
banderson@coilcraft.com

N Haltronics/Paltronics
1121 Invicta Drive, Unit 2
Oakville ON L6H 2R2
Hector Lachapelle
800/387-7969
905/844-2121
Fax 905/844-0129
haltron@haltronicsltd.com
Paltronics:
888/725-2666
905/844-2233
Fax 905/844-0129
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España / Spain
Sagitrón
Corazón de Maria 80
28002 Madrid
Benito Moreno Rojo
Pepe de Bustamante
+34/91/744 49 50
Fax +34/91/413 58 48
sagitron@sagitron.es

France
Ginsbury Electronique SA
3 rue Nationale
92100 Boulogne
Loic Leverdier
+33/1/49 10 99 33
Fax +33/1/49 10 95 78
gsales@gif.memec.com

Hong Kong
Coilcraft Hong Kong Service
Company Ltd.
Unit 902, 9/Floor
Cheung Fung Mansion
21-25 Cheung Sha Wan Road
Kowloon, Hong Kong
Ella Leung
+852/2770-9428
Fax +852/2770-0729
ellacchk@netvigator.com

Israel
Elina Electronics Ltd.
14, Raoul Wallenberg St.
Tel-Aviv 67919
Arie Josef
+972/3/6498543
Fax +972/3/6498745
elina_e@netvision.net.il

Italia / Italy
Orvem spa
via Domodossola 17
20145 Milano
Roberto Terziotti
+39/02/3454111
Fax +39/02/347093
orvem@tin.it

Japan
Coilcraft Japan
#505 MS Center Bldg.
1-2-2 Minami Naruse
Machida-Shi, Tokyo 194-0045
S. Sawada
+81/427/20-5404
Fax +81/427/20-5405
japansales@coilcraft.com

Authorized distributors:
Fuji Electronics Company, Ltd.
Easton Company, Ltd.
Global Electronics Corporation

Nederland / Netherlands
Tekelec Europe
Ypsilon House
Engelandlaan 310
NL 2711 DZ Zoetermeer
Rik Boelee
+31/79/3461 430
Fax +31/79/3417 504
tekelec.bnl@tekelec.nl

Norge / Norway
Ginsbury Electronics Scandinavia AB
PO Box 1200
Vintergatan 1
S-172 24 Sundbyberg Sverige
Rolf Arvidsson
+46/8/29 64 90
Fax +46/8/29 64 62
rarvidsson@gis.memec.com

Polska / Poland
Delta Tech
UL. 1-go Sierpnia 44/46
02-134 Warsaw
Henryk Zielinski
+48/22/846 53 70
Fax +48/22/846 53 70
deltatch@polbox.com

Singapore
Coilcraft Ind. Singapore Pte. Ltd.
101, Boon Keng Road #06-13/20
Kallang Basin Industrial Estate
Singapore 339773
K. S. Tong, Sales Manager
+65/296 6933
Fax +65/296 4463
tongks@singnet.com.sg

South Africa
RF Design
220 Ottery Road
Wynberg Cape Town 7800
Andrew Hutton
+27/21/762 5365
Fax +27/21/797 1983
ahutton@rfdesign.co.za

Suomi / Finland
Ginsbury Electronics OY
Sinikalliontie 3
FIN-02630 Espoo
Antti Granlund
+358/9/502 1500
Fax +358/9/502 1510
antti.granlund@ginsbury.inet.fi

Sverige / Sweden
Ginsbury Electronics Scandinavia AB
PO Box 1200
Vintergatan 1
S-172 24 Sundbyberg
Rolf Arvidsson
+46/8/29 64 90
Fax +46/8/29 64 62
rarvidsson@gis.memec.com

Taiwan
Coilcraft Taiwan, Inc.
No. 91-2, Section 2, Chung-Yang Rd.
Tu-Cheng
Taipei Hsien, Taiwan ROC
John Huang
+886/2/2264 3646
Fax +886/2/2270 0294
ccti@ficnet.net

United Kingdom
Coilcraft Europe
21 Napier Place, Wardpark North
Cumbernauld, Scotland G68 0LL
Carole Holden, Cust. Services Mgr.
+44/1236/730595
Fax +44/1236/730627
sales@coilcraft-europe.com

100 Tyrell Avenue
Welling, Kent, England DA16 2BU
Don Priddle
+44/181/301 3553
Fax +44/181/301 3553
donp@coilcraft-europe.com

Worldwide
European Headquarters

Coilcraft Europe
21 Napier Place, Wardpark North
Cumbernauld, Scotland G68 0LL
John Blyth, General Manager
+44/1236/730595
Fax +44/1236/730627
johnb@coilcraft-europe.com

Australia
Tri Components Pty. Ltd.
Unit 1, 32 Miles Street
Mulgrave 3170
Marguerite Cordell
+61/3/9560 2112
Fax +61/3/9560 6354
tricom@tricomponents.com.au

België / Belgium
Tekelec Europe
J.F. Kennedyplein 8
B1930 Zaventem
Raf Goethals
+32/2/ 715 9020
Fax +32/2/725 1083
tekelec.bnl@tekelec.nl

Brasil / Brazil
Aplicações Eletrônicas Artimar
Rua Marques de Itû, 70 - 8° Andar
CEP 01223-000
São Paulo SP
Martin Rabner
+55/11/231-0277
Fax +55/11/255-0511
artimar@ibm.net

Danmark / Denmark
ACTE Denmark AS
Division EVJ Elektronik
Telefonvej 8
2860 Soeborg
Mogens Nielsen
+45/39/577333
Fax +45/39/577335
m.nielsen@actenc.dk

Deutschland / Germany
Ginsbury Electronic GmbH
Inselkammerstrasse 5
D-82008 Unterhaching
Oliver Schmidt
+49/89/45 170 203
Fax +49/89/45 170 100
oschmidt@ginsbury.de


